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CLEMSON VS. MISSOURI

CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC
September 9, 2000

High pressure over the eastern seaboard controls ourWEATHER SUMMARY:
weather bringing mild conditions to our area this weekend.

TODAY’S FORECAST: It will be partly sunny today. Temperatures at kickoff will
be in the low 80s. Winds will be light from the east.

FIELD CONDITIONS at 2:30 p.m.:
Skies: Partly cloudy
Temperature:
Humidity: 54%
Winds: Calm

82

LINEUP CHANGES:

Clemson—#77 Brady Washburn will start at LT on offense in place of #73 T.J. Watkins
#99 Gary Childress will start in place of:"#76 /Jason-Holloman at defensive tackle

Missouri—#98 Michael Gavins will start in place of #67 Danny McCamy at DT
#29 Gary Anthony will start at strong safety
#8 Clarence Jones will start at free safety
#7 Antoine Duncan will start in place of #18 Terrence Curry at CB



Scoring Summary (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

Missouri vs Clemson University (Sep 09, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

Missouri (1-1-0) vs. Clemson University (2-0-0)
Site: Clemson, SC Stadium: Memorial StadiumOate: Sep 09, 2000

\ttendance: 73000

1  2 3 4 ScoreScore by Quarters

0  9 0 0 9Missouri

Clemson University.. 14 14 20 14 62

MU - CU
Scoring Summary:

1st 06:08 CU - ?achery, T. 1 yd run («unt, A. kick)
0-712 plays, 81 yards, TOP 4:39

03:00 CU - Zuchery, T. 1 yd run (flunt, A. kick)
0-143 plays, 4 yards, TOP 1:08

2nd 06:19 MU - GILMORE, Zain 2 yd run (HAMMERICH, Brad kick failed)
13 plays, 79 yards, TOP 5:36 6-14

05:06 MU - HAMMERICH, Brad 35 yd field goal
9-146 plays, 19 yards, TOP 0:52

02:27 CU - Gardner, R. 38 yd pass from Dantzler, W. (ilunt, A. kick)
7 plays, 70 yards, TOP 2:39 9-21

00:39 CU - Dantzler, W. 14 yd run (Hunt, A. kick)
9-285 plays, 27 yards, TOP 1:26

3rd 14:13 CU - Hafley, C. 27 yd interception return (Hunt, A. kick failed)
9-34

(Hunt, A. kick)
4 plays, 37 yards, TOP 1:35

12:17 CU - Gardner, R. 27 yd pass from Dantzler, W.
9-41

08:54 CU - -Zachery, T. 2 yd run (Hunt, A. kick)
9-486 plays, 47 yards, TOP 1:55

4th 10:14 CU - Kelly, K. 1 yd run (Huftt, A. kick)
9-5516 plays, 75 yards, TOP 8:13

04:35 CU - Kelly, K. 13 yd run (Hunt, A. kick)
9-626 plays, 34 yards, TOP 3:51

Total elapsed time: 3:13End of Game: 6:48Kickoff time: 3:35

Officials: Referee: Hal Dowden; Umpire: Richard Brown; Linesman: Al Green;
judge: Roger Rogers; Back judge: Will Weisbrook; Field judge: Larry Weeks;Line

Side judge: Brad Horcham; Scorer: Larry Nash;
Temperature: 82 WeatheWind: Calm r: Partly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

Missouri vs Clemson University (Sep 09, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

CUMU

2414FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Penalty
Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS RUSHING

NET YARDS PASSING

Passes Attempted
Passes Completed
Had Intercepted

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS

TOTAL NET YARDS

Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards
Number of Punts-Yards
Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number-Yards....
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.
Interceptions: Number-Yards...
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..
Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions
Sacks By: Number-Yards

6 11

125

H 1

36 50

224115

1843

20672

144 275

2428

1514

03

64 74

216 481

6.53.4

1-13-3

11-121

3-111

37.0

3-43

3-63

3-42

7-42

5-184

36.8

1-8

6-106

0-0

0-00-0

00

28:03

4 of 13 9 of 13

1 of 2

31:57

1 of 1

3-251-9



Individual Statistics (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

Missouri vs Clemson University (Sep 09, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

Missouri Clemson University

Rushing NoRushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg.

GILMORE, Zain
ABRON, Zack
FARMER, Kirk

SPENCER, Eric
OUTLAW, Darius
GILPIN, Jared

Totals...

11 37 0

17 36 2

5  42 25

1  0 1

1  0 6

1 0 9

36 115 43

37 1 11 3.4

34 0 7 2.0

17 0 26 3.4

-1 0 0 -1.0

-6 0 0 -6.0

-9 0 0-9.0

72 1 26 2.0

Zachery, T.
Dantzler, W.
Jasmin, C.
Kelly, K.
Rambert, B.
Simmons, W.
Totals...

17 68

13 66

4  34

8  37

6  19

67 3 15 3.9

65 1 15 5.0
34 0 23 8.5
32 2 13 4.0

18 0 9 3.0
10 -10 0 0 -5.0

18 206 6 23 4.1

1

1

0

5

1

2 0

50 224

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

FARMER, Kirk
OUTLAW, Darius
GILMORE, Zain

Totals...

25-12-3

2-2-0

1-0-0

28-14-3

131 0

13 0

0  0

144 0

23 3 Dantzler, W.
Simmons, W.
Totals...

19-12-0

5-3-0

24-15-0

188 2

87 0

275 2

38 0

49 1

49 1

8 0

0  0

23 3

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long

BLAKLEY, Dwayne
GARVIN, Travis
DAUSMAN, John
SPENCER, Eric
BARNES, Brandon
JACKSON, Tay
JAMES, Marcus
GAGE, Justin

Totals...

4  58

2  26

2  19

2  11

1  16

1  8

0 23 Gardner, R.
Robinson, J.
Youngblood, K.
Watts, J.
McKelvey, J.
Woodward, M.
Totals...

4  98

4  26

2  75

2  27

2  25

1  24

15 275

2 38
0 17

0 8
0 14

0 49
0 8

0 14
0 16

0 13
0 8

0 24
1 5 0 5

2 49
1 1 0 1

14 144 0 23

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20

GILPIN, Jared

Totals...

5  184 36.8 50

5  184 36.8 50
1 Somaini, J.

Totals...
3  111 37.0 50 0
3  111 37.0 50 01

Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Punts

Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Punts

All Returns All Returns

SPENCER, Eric
HILL, Garrett

RHODES, Ricardo
Totals...

1  8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
0  0 0 5 94 21 0 0 0
1  8 8 6 106 21 0 0 0

Robinson, J.
Zachery, T.
Hafley, C.
Mance, B.
Reames, J.
Totals...

0 0  0 1

15 8 0

0  0 0

28 28 0

0  0 2

12 12 0

0  0 0

0  0 1 27 27

0  0 2 15 15

51 32 0

3  43 28 3 63 32 3 42 27

0  0

0  02

0

1

0 0  0

Field goal attempts Field goal attempts

HAMMERICH, Brad 2nd 05:06 35 yds - Good



Missouri vs, Clemson

First duarter

Clemson Captains: Rod Gardner, James Somaini and Terry Biyant
Missouri Captions: Jamonte Robinson, Pat Duffy and joe Glaubeman
Missouri wins the toss and defers to the second half. Missouri will kick off and defend the West goal,
Hammerich kicks off, Reames returns from the 1 to the 20

(Jones)

(Smith)
(Doyle)

Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Dantzler around right end for 0
Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 7
Somaini punts 32, rolls out of bounds

1-10 CU 20 RH

2-10 CU 20 RH

3-10 CU 20 RH

4-3 CU 27 M

MISSOURI BALL 13:32

1-10 UM 41 LH

1-10 CU 48 RH

2-5 CU 43 M

1-10 CU 36 RH

2-19 CU 45 RH

3-18 CU 44 LH

4-18 CU 44 LH

(Carswell)
(Hafley)
(Carswell)

(Eason)

(Hafley)
(Crutchfield)

FD RUSHGilmore up the middle for 11
Gilmore off left tackle for 5

Gilmore off right tackle for 7
Farmer sacked for a loss of 9

Farmer passes complete to Gage for 1
Farmer passes incomplete to Dausman
Gilpin punts 32, Zachery returns 7 to the 19

FD RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 10:47

1-10 CU 19 RH

1-10 CU 43 LH

2-5 CU 48 RH

1-10 UM 47 RH

2-2 UM 39 LH

3-1 UM 38 M

1-10 UM 35 M

1-10 UM 22 LH

2-5 UM 17 LH

3-5 UM 17 LH

1-10 UM 11 RH

2-6 UM 7 RH

1-G UM 1 RH

FD PASSDantzler passes complete to Woodward for 24
Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 5
Missouri penalized 5 yards for offsides
Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 8
Zachery off left tackle for 1
Dantzler up the middle for 3
Dantzler passes complete to McKelvey for 13
Zachery around left end for 5
Dantzler passes incomplete to Youngblood
Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 6
Dantzler around right end for 4
Zachery up the middle for 6
Zachery up the middle for 1 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point

13 plays, 81 yards, 4:39 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, MISSOURI 0

(Doyle)
FD PENALTY

(Duncan)

(Doyle)
FD RUSH

FD PASS(Duncan)

(Smith)

FD PASS(Jones)

(Jones)

(Whittington) FD RUSH

6:08 remaining

Lazzara kicks off, Rhodes returns from the 2 to the 22
1-10 UM 22 RH

2-9 UM 23 RH

3-22 UM 10 RH

4-19 UM 13 RH

Gilmore up the middle for 1
Farmer sacked for a loss of 13

Farmer passes complete to Spen

(Jolly)
(Williams)

(Jolly)cer for 3
Gilpin takes the snap and is tackled for a loss of 9  (Ardley)

CLEMSON BALL 4:08

1-G UM 4 LH
2-G UM 1 LH

3-G UM 1 RH

(Smith)

(Tarpoff)
Zachery around left end for 1
Smith off right tackle for 0
Zachery off right tackle for 1 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point

3 plays, 4 yards, 1:08 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, MISSOURI 0

3:00 remaining

Lazzara kicks off, Rhodes from the 4 to the 23
Abron around right end for 0
Farmer passes complete to Garvin for 9
Abron off left tackle for 3

Abron off right tackle for 5
Abron off left tackle for loss of 1

Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Abron off left tackle for 0

1-10 UM 23 RH

2-10 UM 23 RH

3-1 UM 32 LH

1-10 UM 35 LH

2-5 UM 40 M

3-6 UM 39 LH

3-1 UM 44 LH

(Carson)

(Crutchfield)
(Thomas)

(Carson)

(Jolly)

FD RUSH

(Williams)

CLEMSON 14, MISSOURI 0END OF THE FIRST QUARTER



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Missouri vs Clemson University (Sep 09, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

MU CU

0Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts (Number-Avg)
Furables-Los t

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

14

3 6

12-0 10-24

13 63

4-3-0

16-13

8-6-0

18-87

0-0 0-0

0-0 1-7

2-39 1-19

0-0 0-0

1-32.0 1-32.0

0-0 0-0

1-5 1-5

07 : 45 07:15

Missouri Clemson University

No Yds TD Lg Avg
24 0 11 6.0

7  0 5 1.4

0  0-9.0

2  -22 0 0-11.0

4

5

1 -9

Rushing
Zachery,
Dantzler,

No Yds TD Lg
7  17 2 6

7  0 43

Rushing
GILMORE, Zain
ABRON, Zack
GILPIN, Jared
FARMER, Kirk

Avg

T. 2.4

W. 2.3

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
4-3-0 13 0 9

Passing
Dantzler,

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
8-6-0 63 0 24

Passing
FARMER, Kirk W.

Receiving
Robinson, J.
Woodward, M.
McKelvey, J.

Receiving

GARVIN, Travis
SPENCER, Eric
GAGE, Justin

Yds TD Long Yds TD LongNo . No.

9 0 9 261 4 0 8

3 0 3 0  24

0  13

1 1 24

0 131 1 1 1

Avg Long 120
32.0 32 1

Punting
Somaini, J.

No. No. Avg Long 120

32.0 32 0

Punting
GILPIN, Jared 1 1

Yds Yds TD LongTD Long Punt returns

Zachery, T.
No. No.Punt returns

7 01 7

Yds Kick returns

Reames, J.

Yds TD Long
19 0 19

Kick returns

RHODES, Ricardo
No. TD Long

0  20

No .

2 39 1

Qtr Time Scoring play

1st 06:08 Zachery, T. 1 yd run
1st 03:00 Zachery, T. 1 yd run

Conversion Plays-Yards TOP

13-81 4:39

liO - CO’eao

Bunt, A. kick
Hunt, A. kick

0 - 7
3-4 0 - 14:u



Missouri vs, Clemson

Second Q.uarter

Abron up the middle for 3
Farmer passes complete to Dausman for 14
Abron off right tackle for 1
Gilmore off right tackle for 2
Farmer pass intercepted by Mance, no return

(Hafley)4-1 UM 44 LH

1-10 UM 47 LH

1-10CU39M

2-9 CU 38 RH

3-7 CU 36 RH

FD RUSH

FD PASS

(Adams)

(James)

CLEMSON BALL 13:06

1-10 CU 25 RH

1-10 CU 39 LH

1-23 CU 26 LH

2-23 CU 26 LH

26 LH

4-12 CU 37 LH

Dantzler passes complete to Watts for 14
Clemson penalized 13 yards for holding
Dantzler passes incomplete to McKelvey
Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner

'-yA i^^n'filSisiEramblef aroundtlefteh^^ for 11*'
Somaini punts SO, Spencer returns 8 to the 21

(Duncan) FD PASS

(Jones)

MISSOURI BALL

1-10 UM 21 RH

2-10 UM 21 RH

3-11 UM 20 LH

1-10 UM 46 RH

2-9 UM 47 M

1-10 CU 37 LH

2-2 CU 29 RH

3-2 CU 29 RH

1-G CU 6 LH

2-G CU 5 LH

3-G CU 5 RH

11:34

(Crutchfield)

(Hafley)
(Carswell)

(Bush)
(Speck)
(Carswell)

(Williams)

Farmer passes incomplete to Garvin
Spencer around left end for loss of 1
Farmer scrambles around right end for 26
Gilmore off left tackle for 1

Farmer scrambles around left end for 16

Farmer passes complete to Blakely for 9
Gilmore au'ound right end for 0
Farmer passes complete to Blakely for 23
Gilmore off left tackle for 1

Gilmore around right end for 0
Farmer passes incomplete to Gage
Clemson penalized 3 yards for pass interference
Gilmore passes incomplete to Ford
Gilmore around right end for 2 and a TD
Hammerich kicks the extra point, wide right
12 plays, 79 yards, 5:15 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, MISSOURI 6

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

FD PASS

(Carson)

(Hafley)

FD PENALTY

(Jolly)1-G CU 2 RH

2-G CU 2 RH
6:19 remaining

Hammerich kicks off, Reames returns from the 5 to the 37, fumble recovered by Bynum
Apron around right end for 2
Farmer passes complete to Garvin for 17
Farmer passes incompiete to Garvin in the end zone (Ardley)
Farmer passes incomplete to Garvin in the end zone (Mance)
Farmer scrambles, passes incomplete to Dausman
Hammerich kicks a 35-yard field goal
6 plays, 19 yards, 0:52 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, MISSOURI 9

(Adams)

(Crutchfield)
1-10 CU 37 RH

2-8 CU 35 RH

1-10 CU 18 LH

2-10 CU 18 LH

3-10 CU 18 LH

4-10 CU 18 LH

(Mance)

5:06 remaining

FD PASS

Hammerich kicks off Robinson returns from the 18 to the 30
Dantzler around right end for loss of 1
Zachery around right end for 15
Dantzler passes complete to Watts for 13
Zachery around left end for 4
Dantzler around right end for 1
Dantzler passes incomplete to Thomas, pressure from Mlngucci
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 38 and a TD
Clemson penalized 15 yards for taunting
Hunt kicks the extra point
7 piays, 70 yards, 2:39 elapsed
CLEMSON 21, MISSOURI 9

(Smith)

(Roberson)
(Duncan)

(Jones)

(Doyle)

1-10 CU 30 LH

2-11 CU 29 LH

1-10 CU 44 RH

1-10 UM 43 LH

2-6 UM 39 LH

3-5 UM 38 RH

4-5 UM 38 RH

2:27 remainin

FD RUSH

FD PASS

FD PASS

g

Lazzara kicks off, Rhodes returns from the end zone to the 20
1-10 UM 20 M

2-10 UM 20 M

Farmer passes incomplete to Blakley
Gilmore around right end for 7, fumble

(Carson)

caused by James, recovered by Mance

CLEMSON BALL 2:05

1-10 UM 27 LH

2-10 UM 27 LH

3-1 UM 18 LH

1-10 UM 16 LH

(Anthony)Dantzler passes incomplete to Thomas
Zachery around left end for 9
Dantzler up the middle for 2
Dantzler up the middle for 2 ^

FD RUSH

(Wfoifongton)

0:39 remaining
FD RUSH

Hunt kicks the extra point
5 plays, 27 yards, 1:26 elapsed
CLEMSON 28, MISSOURI 9

Lazzara kicks off. Hill returns 12 to the 31
1-10 UM 31 M

2-5 UM 36 LH

3-5 UM 36 LH

4-2 UM 39 RH

Farmer passes compl (Crutchfield)
(Hafley)
(Hafley)

ete to Dausman for 5
Farmer passes incomplete to Spencer
Abron around right end for 3
Gilpin punts 40, no return

CLEMSON 28, MISSOUR 9END OF THE FIRST HALF
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Mi .jouri vs, Clemson

Third Quarter

La2zara kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

Apron off right tackie for 3

Farmer pass intercepted by Hafley
returned 27 yards for a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point, wide ieft
CLEMSON 34, MISSOURI 9

1-10 UM 20 M

2-7 UM 23 RH

(Carson)

14:13 reamining

Lazzara kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

Farmer passes incompiete to Garvin
Clemson penalized 15 yards for pass interference
Garmer passes incompiete to Garvin
Apron off left tackle for 2, Carswell recovers the fumble, caused by Adams

1-10 UM 20 M (Crutchfield)

FD PEN
1-10 UM 35 M

2-10 UM 35 M

(Mance)

ALTY

CLEMSON BALL 13:52

1-10UM37RH

2-10 UM 37 RH

1-10 UM 27 RH

2-10 UM 27 RH

Zachery off left tackle for 0
Dantzier passes complete to Gardner for 10
Zachery around right end for 0
Dantzier passes complete to Gardner for 27 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
4 plays, 37 yards, 1:35 elapsed
CLEMSON 41, MISSOURI 9

(Ga

(Jo

12:

vin)

nes)

(Robinson)
FD PASS

FD PASS

17 remaining

Lazzara kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

Farmer passes incomplete to Spencer
Farmer pass Intercepted by Ardley
Clemson penalized 14 yards for pass interference
Farmer passes complete to Blakley for 7
Farmer passes complete to Spencer for 8
Farmer pass intercepted by Mance, returned 15
Missouri penalized 15 yards for unsportsmanlike penalty

1-10 UM 20 M

2-10 UM 20 M

(Ardley)

1-10 UM 34 RH

2-3 UM 41 LH

1-10 UM 49 RH

(Hafley)
(Ardley)

FD PENALTY

FD PASS

FD PENALTY (CU)

CLEMSON BALL 10:49

1-10 UM 47 LH

1-10 UM 36 LH

2-9UM 35 LH

1-10 UM 12 LH

2-1 UM 3 M

1-G UM 2 M

Zachery around left end for 11
Zachery around left end for 6
Dantzier passes complete to Gardner for 23
Zachery around right end for 9
Dantzier up the middle for 1
Zachery around left end for 2 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
6 plays, 47 yards, 1:55 elapsed
CLEMSON 48, MISSOURI 9

(Jones)

(Smith)

(Jones)

(Whinington)
(Whittington)

FD PASS

FD RUSH

8:54 remaining

Lazzara kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

Abron up the middle for 7
Abron around left end for 2

1-10 UM 20 M

2-3 UM 27 LH

3-1 UM 29 LH

4-2 UM 28 LH

(Thomas)

(Meekins)

(Adams)
Gilpin punts 50, Zachery returns from the 22 to the 30
Abron up the middle for loss of 1

CLEMSON BALL 6:46

1-10 CU 30 LH

2-7 CU 33 M

3-3 CU 37 RH

4-3 CU 37 RH

MISSOURI BALL 5:19

1-10 UM 41 M

2-13 UM 38 RH

3-12 UM 39 RH

1-10 CU 45 LH

Rambert off right tackle for 3
Rambert off right tackle for 4
Dantzier passes incomplete to Robinson
Somaini punts 29, Spencer returns 0, Clemson penalized 6 yards for interference

(Gavins)

(Smith)

Farmer around right end for loss of 3
Abron off right tackle for 1
Farmer passes complete to Barnes for 16
Farmer passes complete to Blakley for 20, fumble recovered by Crutchfield

(Lewis)

(Pope)
(Speck) FD PASS

CLEMSON BALL 3:27

1-10 CU 25 RH

ffPFeirz^'RHj- - -jT.-
1-10 CU 36 LH

2-1 CU 45 M

1-10 CU 46 M

Zachery around right end for loss o^
Danfzler' aro'un'djgSft end fbf1
Rambert up the middle for 9
Dantzier up the middle for 1
Rambert off left tackle for 1

Clemson penalized 15 yards for chop block
LH • Dantzier around left end-for i'5' i -»

(Monroe)

(Gage)
(Smith)

(Whittington)
(Mingucci)

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

(Smith)

CLEMSON 48, MISSOURI 9END OF THE THIRD QUARTER



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
Missouri vs Clemson University (Sep 09, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

MU CU
Score
FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards
Possession Time

9 48

14 19

33-74 34-149

131 188

25-12-3

58-205

19-12-0

53-337

0-0 0-0

1-8 2-15

4-71 3-63

0-0 3-42

3-40.7 3-37.0

3-3 1-1

3-25 8-86

<2?: 491

Missouri Clemson University

Rushing
GILMORE, Zain
ABRON, Zack
FARMER, Kirk
SPENCER, Eric

No Yds TD Lg Avg
37 1 11 3.4

30 0 7 2.0

17 0 26 3.4

-1 0 0 -1.0

11

15

5

1

Rushing
Zachery, T.
Dantzler, W.
Rambert, B.

No Yds TD Lg
17 67 3 15

13 65 1 15

4  17 0 9

Avg

3.9

5.0

4.3

Passing
FARMER, Kirk
GILMORE, Zain

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing
24-12-3 131 0 23 Dantzler, W.

0  0 01-0-0

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
19-12-0 188 2 38

Receiving
BLAKLEY, Dwayne

GARVIN, Travis

DAUSMAN, John
SPENCER, Eric

Yds TD Long
58 0 23

26 0 17

19 0 14

11 0 8

No. Receiving
Gardner, R.
Robinson, J.
Watts, J.

Woodward, M.

No. Yds TD Long
98 2 38

26 0 8

27 0 14

24 0 24

4 4

2 4

2 2

2 1

Punting
GILPIN, Jared

No. Avg Long 120
40.7 50 1

Punting
Somaini, J.

No. Avg Long 120
37.0 50 03 3

YdsPunt returns

SPENCER, Eric
No. TD Long

0  8

Punt returns

Zachery, T.
No. Yds TD Long

15 0 81 8 2

Kick returns

RHODES, Ricardo

HILL, Garrett

No. Yds TD Long
0  20

0  12

Kick returns

Reames, J.
Robinson, J.

No. Yds TD Long
51 0 32

12 0 12

3 59 2
1 12 1

Teal (jtr Tiie Scoring play Conversion Plays-yards TOP MD - CO

1st 06:08 Zachery, T. 1 yd run
03:00 Zachery, T. 1 yd
06:19 GILME, Zain 2 yo

2nd 05:06 HAMmiCH Brad 35 yd field noal
2nd 02:27 Gardner, R. 38 yd pass froi Dantzler, »,
2nd 00:39 Dantzler, ». H yd run
3rd H:13 Bafley, C. 27 yd interception return
3rd 12:17 Gardner, R. 27 yd pass froi Dantzler, 1
3rd 08:54 Zachery, T. 2 yd run

1st run

d run

CO Bunt, A. kid
Bunt, A. kick
BAMMERICH, Brad kick failed 13-79

12-81
3-4

4:39 0 - 7
0 - 14

80 2nd 5:36 6 - 14
<0 6-19 0:52 9 - 14

Bunt, A. kick
Hunt, A. kick
Bunt, A. kick failed
B

7-70 2:39
5-27 1:26

9 - 21
9 - 28

0 9 - 34
unt, A. kick 4-37 1:35

6-47 !;55
9 - 41

1) Hunt, A. kick 9 - 48



Missouri vs, Clemson
Fourth Quarter

:lemson ball

1-9 CU 47 LH

M4 CU 42 LH

3-12 CU 44 LH

L-10 UM 30 LH
Ml UM 31 M

3-11 UM 31 M

1-10 UM 19 LH

2-1 UM 10 LH

3-2 UM 11 LH

1-G UM 7 LH

2-G UM 1 LH

Clemson penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Rambert around left end for 2

Simmons passes complete to Youngblood for 26
Rambert around right end for loss of 1
Simmons passes incomplete to Youngblood
Simmons passes complete to McKelvey for 12
Kelly around left end for 9
Simmons up the middle for loss of 1
Kelly around left end for 4
Kelly around left end for 6
Kelly off right tackle for 1 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point

16 plays, 75 yards, 8:13 elapsed
CLEMSON 55, MISSOURI 9

(Smith)
FD PASS

(Mingucci)
(Jones)

(Anthony)
(Jones)

(Whittington)
(Monroe)

(Anthony)

FD PASS

FD RUSH

10:14 remaining

kicks off, Rhodes returns from the 1 to the 15, Missouri penalized 7 yards for clipping
Missouri penalized 4 yards for false start
Apron up the middle for 2
Apron around right end for 2
Farmer passes incomplete, pressure from Thomas
Gilpin punts 26 yards, out of bounds

(Frances)

(Meekins)

;^zara

1-10 UM 8 RH

1-14UM4 RH

2-12 UM 6 RH

3-10 UM 8 RH

^-10 UM 8 RH

ZLEMSON BALL 8:26

1-10 UM 34 LH

1-25 UM 49 LH

2-25 UM 49 LH

3-27 CU 49 LH

1-G UM 2 LH

1-G UM 1 LH

2-G UM 4 RH

3-G UM 13 RH

Clemson penalized 15 yards for chop block
Simmons passes incomplete to Jenkins
Kelly off right tackle for loss of 2
Simmons passes complete to Youngblood for 49
Missouri penalized 1 yard for offsides
Kelly around right end for loss of 3
Simmons sacked for a loss of 9

Kelly around right end for 13 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
6 plays, 34 yards, 3:51 elapsed
CLEMSON 62, MISSOURI 9

(Anthony)
(Gavins)

FD PASS

(Duffy)
(O’Neal)

4:35 remaining

Lazzara kicks off, Rhodes returns from the 1 to the 22
Outlaw around left end for loss of 6

Outlaw passes complete to Jackson for 8
Outlaw passes complete to James for 5
Gilpin punts 36, Mance returns 28

1-10 UM 22 RH

2-16 UM 16 LH

3-8 UM 24 RH

4-3 UM 29 RH

(Dickerson)

(Frances)

CLEMSON BALL 2:04

1-10 UM 37 LH Kelly around left end for 4
Missouri penalized 5 yards for face mask
Jasmin rushes for a gain of 4
Clemson penalized 15 yards for personal foul
Jasmin around right end for 5
Jasmin around left end for 23
Jasmin off left tackle for 2

1-1 UM 28 LH

(Smith)

(Jones)

(McKinnney)

1-10 UM 39 LH

2-5 UM 34 LH

1-10 UM 11 LH

FD RUSH

CLEMSON 62, MISSOURI 9END OF GAME



DRIVE CHART
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Totals4321First Down Yards

9M

713‘t|0/^qClemson

q 3^=t 33)Opponents

Totals4321Third Down Conversion

V)3Oil yoHiClemson

ifis5/j
Opponents

Totals4321Tima of Possession

5.5'^7 75"
Clemson

C):o3 6 ■36
Opponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.Scoring In Red Zone
o6 G1

Clemson

o2Opponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.First and Goal

06
Clemson

01
Opponents



DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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PARTICIPATION LIST

MISSOURI AT CLEMSON

SEPTEMBER 9, 2000

ALL CAPS = starters

CLEMSON OETBNSE MISSOURI OETENSE

LT: 77 WASHBURN, 70 Henry LT: 71 GLAUBERMAN, 74 Crittenden

68 CHESTER, 50 Merritt, 74 Black LG: 63 HAYES, 76 DroegeLG:

C: 59 YOUNG, 51 Ortlaw C: 70 RICKER

RG: 60 MOUGROS, 78 Walker, 64 Lewis RG: 59 COLE

RT: 67 McDERMCTT, 79 Byrd, 75 Gillespie RT 72 BLAND

85 BLAKLEY, 87 Ford, 81 ColbertTE 89 LeMAY, 83 Woodward, 87 Howard,
45 Lee

6 WATTS, 82 ROBINSON, 16 Reames,
37 Jenkins, 12 Scott, 37 Mauney
1 DANTZLER, 7 SiJTtnons, 15 Sbhell

TE

80 DAUa^AN, 12 Gage, 25 JacksonWR WR

QB QB 14 FARMER, 3 Outlaw

8 Zachery, 20 Rambert, 5 Kelly 2 GIIMORE, 31 Rhodes, 38 AbronTB TB

FB: 26 WITHERSPO®, 10 Jaanin FB 43 LEWIS, 34 Chimnbolo

23 GARDNER, 17 Youngblood, 85 Thomas,
84 McKelvey, 47 Koon, 38 Elliott,
81 Gardner

CLEMSOJ DEFENSE

WR WR 9 GARVIN, 21 Barnes, 24 Spencer

MISSOURI DEFENSE

98 EASON, 91 McNeal, 56 Vaughn DEB: 36 DUETY, 95 Whittington, 26 HendricksDE

92 JOLLY, 90 James, 94 White,'
97 Dickerson

99 CHILDRESS, 95 Bush, 97 Polk

DT DT: 98 GAVINS, 67 McCamy

DT NG: 77 MINGUCCI, 66 Ryan

DE: 93 BRYANT, 55 Lewis DG: 90 HARDEN, 75 Brown

SLB: 48 WILLIAMS, 42 Bodrick OB:': 96 SMITH, 54 O'Neal

MLB: 46 CARSON, 41 Thonas SLB: 32 DOYLE, 56 Revard

WLB: 43 ADAMS, 47 Feaster WLB: 55 ROBINSON, 5 Monroe

CB: 28 ARDLEY, 36 Francis, 27 Johnson HB: 4 JONES, 15 Roberson

SS: 40 HAFLEY, 3 Meekins SS: 29 ANTHONY

FS: 9 CARSWELL, 31 Speck FS: 8 JONES

CB: 30 CRUTCHFIELD, 2 Mance 7 DUNCAN, 1 Hollinquest, 18 CurryCB

CLEMSON SPECIALISTS MISSOURI SPECIALISTS

PK: 19 HUNT

P: 24 SCMAINI

KO: 39 Lazzara

LS: 63 Owen

HO: 12 Scott

PR: 8 Zachery, 2 Mance
KOR: 16 Reames, 82 Robinson
ST Only: 19 Hunt, 24 Mitchell, 24 Sanaini,

25 Houskin, 34 Harper, 39 T,n?:7ara.
44 Kllic!. 45 I/^ake. 63 Owen

PK: 10 HAMMERICH

P: 35 GILPIN

KO: 10 Harmterich

LS: 50 Ain

HO: 35 Gilpin
PR: 24 Spencer
KOR: 31 Rhodes, 24 Spencer
ST Only:




